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Product Diagram  
1. Protection Cap
2. Blade
3. Power Button
4. Battery Cover

EN
Produktabbildung
1. Schutzkappe
2. Klinge
3. Powertaste
4. Batteriefachdeckel
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Description du Produit  
1. Capuchon de Protection
2. Lame
3. Bouton d’Alimentation
4. Couvercle de la batterie
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Diagrama del Producto
1. Tapa de Protección 
2. Espada
3. Botón de Encendido
4. Tapa de la batería
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Schema del Prodotto  
1. Coperchio Protettivo
2. Lama
3. Pulsante di Accensione
4. Coperchio della batteria
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製品図
1. 保護キャップ
2. ブレードヘッド
3. 電源ボタン
4. バッテリーカバー
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Specifications
Rated Voltage
Power
Battery Capacity
Rotational Speed
Waterproof Level
Material
Dimensions
Net Weight

1.5V
0.45W
Dry battery
7200times / min
IPX6
PC, POM, Metal
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

Notes: 
1. Please note "+" and "-" terminals of the battery, and install it 
   in correct direction.
2. Move in circular motions when shaving for the best results. 

Caution  
1. Not a razor, do not use it to shave men’s moustaches.
2. Do not use the product if your skin is damaged.
3. Keep out of reach of children.
4. Gently press against your skin, do not press with force.
5. Do not hit or drop the unit. If damaged, stop using immediately. 

What’s in the Box  
· 1 x Anjou Facial Hair Removal
· 1 x AA Battery
· 1 x Cleaning Brush
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Spezifikationen
Nennspannung
Leistung
Akkukapazität
Rotationsgeschwindigkeit
Wasserschutzgrad
Material
Maße
Nettogewicht

1.5V
0.45W
Trockenbatterie
7200 U / min
IPX6
PC, POM, Metall
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

1. Drehen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel in die Position "OPEN" und 
  dann können Sie den Deckel herunter ziehen und öffnen.
2. Legen Sie eine AA-Batterie in den Steckplatz ein und drehen 
   Sie den Batteriefachdeckel in die Position "CLOSE", um den 
   Deckel zu verriegeln.
3. Nehmen Sie die Schutzkappe ab.
4. Drücken Sie die Powertaste, um das Gerät einzuschalten und 
    mit der Rasur Ihres Gesichts zu beginnen.
5. Zum Reinigen drehen Sie den Klingenkopf gegen den 
    Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn abzunehmen. Spülen Sie die Klinge unter 
    laufendem Wasser ab, setzen Sie sie wieder ein und drehen Sie 
    den Klingenkopf im Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu fixieren.

Anmerkung:
1. Beachten Sie die Pole "+" und "-" der Batterie und setzen Sie 
   sie in der richtigen Richtung ein.
2.Mit kreisenden Bewegungen erzielen Sie beim Rasieren die 
   besten Ergebnisse. 

Achtung  
1. Nicht benutzen, um Bärte bei Männern zu 
   rasieren.
2. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Ihre Haut geschädigt ist.
3. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
4. Nur sanft auf Ihre Haut drücken, nicht mit Gewalt.
5. Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen Stößen aus und lassen Sie es nicht 
    fallen. Stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein, falls das Gerät 
    beschädigt wird. 

Das ist im Lieferumfang enthalten
· 1 x Anjou Gesichtshaarentferner
· 1 x AA-Batterie
· 1 x Reinigungsbürste
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Spécifications
Tension d’Alimentation
Puissance
Capacité de la Batterie
Vitesse de Rotation
Niveau d’Étanchéité
Matière
Dimensions
Poids Net

1.5V
0.45W
Batterie sèche
7200 tours / min
IPX6
PC, POM, Métal
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

1. Tournez le couvercle de la batterie en position "OPEN", puis 
   ouvrez-le en le tirant vers le bas.
2. Insérez les piles AA  dans le compartiment de piles, puis 
   tournez le couvercle de la batterie en position "CLOSE"  pour 
   le verrouiller.
3. Retirez le capuchon de protection
4. Appuyez sur le Bouton d'Alimentation pour allumer l’appareil et 
    commencer à raser votre visage.
5. Pour le nettoyer, tournez la tête de la lame dans le sens inverse 
    des aiguilles d'une montre pour la retirer. Passez la lame sous 
    l’eau du robinet, puis remettez-la en place et tournez dans le 
    sens horaire pour la verrouiller.

Nota: 
1. Notez les bornes "+" et "-" sur la batterie et installez-la dans 
   le bon sens.
2.Faites des mouvements circulaires pendant le rasage pour 
   obtenir de meilleurs résultats.

Précautions  
1. Ce n’est pas un rasoir, ne l’utilisez pas pour raser une moustache 
   masculine.
2. N'utilisez pas l’appareil si votre peau est abimée.
3. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
4. Appuyez doucement sur votre peau, ne forcez pas.
5. Ne pas chauffer ni faire tomber l’appareil. S'il est endommagé, 
    cessez immédiatement de l’utiliser. 

Contenu de la Boîte
· 1 x Épilateur Facial Anjou
· 1 x Pile AA
· 1 x Brossette de Nettoyage

1. Turn the battery cover to "OPEN" position, then open the cover 
   by pulling it down.
2. Insert an AA battery into the slot, then turn the battery cover 
   to "CLOSE" position to lock the cover.
3. Remove the protection cap.
4. Press the Power Button to turn on the unit and start to shave 
    your face.
5. To clean, rotate the blade head counterclockwise to remove it. 
   Run the blade under tap water, then put it back on and turn 
   clockwise to lock in place.
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How to Use Anleitung Mode d’Emploi
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EUROPE
E-mail: 
support.uk@anjou.com(UK)
support.de@anjou.com(DE)
support.es@anjou.com(ES)
support.fr@anjou.com(FR)
support.it@anjou.com(IT)
EU Importer: ZBT International Trading GmbH
Address: Halstenbeker Weg 98C, 25462 Rellingen, Deutschland

ASIA PACIFIC
E-mail: support.jp@anjou.com(JP)
JP Importer: 株式会社SUNVALLEY JAPAN
Address: 〒104-0032 東京都中央区八丁堀3丁目18-6 PMO京橋
東9F

NORTH AMERICA
E-mail: support@anjou.com
Tel: 1-888-456-8468 (Monday-Friday: 9:00 – 17:00 PST)
US Distributor: SUNVALLEYTEK INTERNATIONAL INC.
Address: 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

MANUFACTURER
Manufacturer: Shenzhen NearbyExpress Technology Development Co.,Ltd.
Address: 333 Bulong Road, Shenzhen, China, 518129

ES

Especificaciones Técnicas  
Voltaje Nominal
Energía
Capacidad de la Batería
Velocidad Rotacional 
Nivel de Impermeabilidad 
Material
Dimensiones
Peso Neto

1.5V
0.45W
Batería seca
7200 veces / minuto
IPX6
PC, POM, Metal
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

1. Gire la tapa de la batería a la posición "OPEN", luego abra la 
   tapa tirando hacia abajo.
2. Inserte una batería AA en la ranura, luego gire la tapa de la 
   batería a la posición "CLOSE" para bloquear la tapa.
3. Retire la tapa de protección.
4. Presiona el Botón de Encendido para encender la unidad y 
    comience a afeitarse la cara.
5. Para limpiar, gire la cabeza de la cuchilla a la izquierda para 
    quitarla. Haga funcionar la cuchilla debajo del agua del grifo, 
    luego póngala de nuevo, girando a la derecha para bloquearla 
    en su lugar.

Notas:
1. Por favor tenga en cuenta los terminales "+" y "-" de la batería 
   e instálela en la dirección correcta.
2. Mueva en forma circular al afeitarse para obtener los mejores 
   resultados.

Precaución
1. No es una navaja de afeitar, no la use para afeitarse los bigotes.
2. No use el producto si su piel está dañada.
3. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
4. Presione suavemente contra su piel, no presione con fuerza.
5. No golpee ni suelte la unidad. Si está dañada, deje de usarla 
    inmediatamente.

¿Qué hay en la caja?
· 1 x Removedor de Vello Facial de Anjou
· 1 x Pila AA
· 1 x Cepillo de Limpieza
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Specifiche
Tensione Nominale
Potenza
Capacità della Batteria
Velocità di Rotazione
Livello di Protezione dall’Acqua
Materiali
Dimensioni
Peso Netto

1.5V
0.45W
Batteria a secco
7200 giri / min
IPX6
PC, POM, Metallo
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

1. Ruotare il coperchio della batteria in posizione "OPEN", quindi 
   aprire il coperchio tirandolo verso il basso.
2. Inserire una batteria AA nello slot, quindi ruotare il coperchio 
   della batteria in posizione "CLOSE" per bloccare il coperchio.
1. Rimuovere il coperchio protettivo.
2. Premere il Pulsante di Accensione per accendere il dispositivo e 
    iniziare la rasatura del viso. 
3. Per la pulizia, ruotare la testina della lama in senso antiorario 
    per rimuoverla. Pulirla sotto acqua corrente, poi rimetterla in 
    posizione e ruotare in senso orario per bloccarla.

Note: 
1.Notare i terminali "+" e "-" della batteria e installarla nella 
  direzione corretta.
2.Per ottenere i migliori risultati, effettuare movimenti circolari 
   durante la rasatura. 

Attenzione  
1. Non è un rasoio: non utilizzare per la rasatura dei baffi.
2. Non utilizzare il prodotto se la pelle presenta ferite o screpolature.
3. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
4. Si prega di premere delicatamente contro la pelle, senza 
    imprimere una forza eccessiva.
5. Non colpire o lasciar cadere il dispositivo. In caso di danni, 
    interrompere immediatamente l’uso del dispositivo. 

Contenuto della Confezione
· 1 x Strumento per la Rimozione dei Peli del Volto Anjou 
· 1 x Batteria AA
· 1 x Pennello per la Pulizia
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仕様
動作電圧
電力
バッテリー容量
回転速度
防水レベル
素材
サイズ
重さ

1.5V
0.45W
乾電池
7200回 / 分
IPX6
PC, POM, 金属
29 x 29 x 125mm / 1.1 x 1.1 x 4.9in
54g / 1.9oz

使い方

1.バッテリーカバーを「OPEN」位置に回し、カバーを引い
   て開きます。
2.AA電池をスロットに挿入し、電池カバーを「CLOSE」位置
    に回してカバーをロックします。
3. 保護キャップを外します。
4. 電源ボタンを押し、本体の電源を入れたら、顔のムダ毛
     処理をスタートすることが出来ます。
5. 掃除をするには、ブレードヘッドを反時計回りに回して
    外します。ブレードを水道水で水洗いしてください。掃
    除を行ったら、ブレードヘッドを時計回りに回しロックし
    て下さい。

注意: 
1. バッテリーの「+」と「-」端子に注意し、正しい方向に取
    り付けてください。
2. シェイビングは丸く円を描きながら行うと効果的です。 

警告
1. カミソリではありませんので、男性用の髭剃りにはご利
    用いただけません。
2. お子様の手の届かないところで保管してください。
3. 皮膚に軽く触れるように使用し、力強く押し付けて使用
     しないでください。
4. 本体を叩いたり、落としたりしないでください。もし損傷
     した場合は、無理に使用することはおやめください。

内容物
· 1 x Anjou レディースシェーバー
· 1 x AA電池
· 1 x 清潔用ブラシ
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Cómo Utilizar Modalità di Utilizzo
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FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
     interference that may cause undesired operation.

WEEE Compliance
DO not to dispose of product as unsorted municipal waste and 
to collect such WEEE separately, for proper treatment, recovery 
and recycling, please take this product(s) to designated collection 
points where it will be accepted free of charge. Please contact 
your local authority for further details of your nearest designated 
collection station.

Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity:
http://customer.anjou.com/media/downloads/AJ-PCA035-CE-Cert.pdf
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尺寸：60*105mm
折页
材质：128克铜版纸

Model:
AJ-PCA035


